

General Engineering Contractors – Excavating, Paving, Grading

525 JACOBY STREET

SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
TELEPHONE (415) 454-7011

STATE CONTRACTORS LICENSE #132128

FAX (415) 454-8376

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 02/28/17		Job Number:	16408
To: City of San Pablo		Project:	San Pablo Pavement Rehab
13831 San Pablo Avenue			North Arlington Slide Repair
San Pablo, CA 948060		COR #:	004
Attn: Barbara Hawins		GBI EW #:	
Fax or e-mail #: BarbaraH@sanpabloca.gov		Owner RFP/PCO#:	

Explanation:

GBI is pleased to provide the below pricing for the North Arlington Emergency Slide Repair. This pricing is based upon the City of San Pablo Plans by Miller Pacific for North Arlington Dated 2/7/17. GBI proposes to start work by March 13th (pending weather) to install a new stitch pier reinforcing wall and pavement section. The will include the below items of work.

Cost:

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
Traffic Control, Equipment Mobilization, Pothole, USA, Remove AC Prior to Drill	LS	1	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 33,350.00
2) 24" diameter Piers - 26' Deep - 13 EA - 6' O.C. and seventy-five foot - 3' x 2' Grade Beam with Curb	LS	1	\$ 122,856.00	\$ 122,856.00
3) New Asphalt - Grind 10" Existing AC, Place 6" AB II with 4" of HMA Pavement 1200SF. Grind 2" AC and Repave - 900 SF	LS	1	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 28,125.00
Total Cost				\$ 184,331.00

By reason of this extra work, contract time will Note: GBI does not perform extra work withou		15-20	Days	
Submitted by:	Trevor Nuccio	Date:	02/28/17	
Accepted by:	TIEVOI NUCCIO	Date:		